Executive Proclamation State of South Dakota Office of the Governor

Whereas, South Dakota joins the nation in observing Worker's Memorial Day as a time to acknowledge the tremendous suffering and loss felt by the family members, employers and communities who had a loved one never return home from work; and,

Whereas, each April we observe Worker's Memorial Day as a day to remember those who have suffered and died on the job; and,

Whereas, the state of South Dakota is determined to prevent these tragedies through renewed efforts to improve the safety, health, and well-being of our residents; and,

Whereas, we recognize that through continued partnerships, we believe we can create a better future for our talented, driven, and highly effective workforce; and,

Whereas, a remembrance ceremony will take place at the Sioux Falls Terrace Park Band Shell on Friday, April 28, 2023, at 11:00 AM:

Now, Therefore, I, Kristi Noem, Governor of the State of South Dakota, do hereby proclaim April 28, 2023, as

WORKER'S MEMORIAL DAY

in South Dakota.



In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, in Pierre, the Capital City, this Third Day of February in the Year of Our Lord, Two Thousand and Twenty-Three.

on clour from clour Bonom of a work

oem, Governor

Attest:

vorano avorante alteration alternation

Monae L. Johnson, Secretary of State